
2013 Kansas Softball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (as of Mar 25, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 34-16   Home: 4-6   Away: 12-7   Neutral: 18-3   Big 12: 9-8

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Kennedy, Kylee  . 6 6 7 8-2 3 1 2 0 0 1 6 5 1.667 3 0 0 0  . 8 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Hull, Maggie  . 4 5 6 50-50 160 45 73 18 4 7 45 120  . 7 5 0 21 5 12 0  . 5 3 2 0 2 3-3 71 1 0 1.000

Hugo, Alex  . 4 2 8 50-50 159 48 68 10 2 15 47 127  . 7 9 9 20 2 30 0  . 4 9 5 1 2 4-5 273 14 4  . 9 8 6

Montgomery, Mariah  . 3 4 0 50-50 150 29 51 12 0 3 35 72  . 4 8 0 24 1 19 2  . 4 2 9 2 1 0-0 187 16 3  . 9 8 5

Stein, Maddie  . 3 3 7 50-50 166 20 56 10 0 2 49 72  . 4 3 4 4 2 7 0  . 3 5 6 2 6 0-0 135 14 0 1.000

Newman, Ashley  . 3 3 1 47-45 133 23 44 1 3 0 15 51  . 3 8 3 4 0 11 0  . 3 5 0 0 4 9-10 68 44 4  . 9 6 6

Jones, Alex  . 3 2 4 50-50 173 43 56 0 0 0 5 56  . 3 2 4 7 6 25 0  . 3 7 1 0 7 11-12 43 14 3  . 9 5 0

Naudin, Chanin  . 3 0 1 50-50 143 24 43 7 0 7 32 71  . 4 9 7 18 2 20 0  . 3 8 2 2 3 0-1 52 60 5  . 9 5 7

Brickey, Chaley  . 2 9 7 48-48 128 32 38 12 0 4 24 62  . 4 8 4 25 0 21 0  . 4 0 9 1 2 1-1 62 56 8  . 9 3 7

Salamone, Cassen  . 2 9 3 24-13 41 11 12 0 1 0 2 14  . 3 4 1 2 0 7 0  . 3 2 6 0 2 2-2 13 0 0 1.000

Hull, Rosie  . 2 8 9 33-29 76 20 22 2 0 3 13 33  . 4 3 4 15 2 10 0  . 4 1 9 0 3 2-2 17 0 0 1.000

Moyer, Elsa  . 2 6 7 28-17 30 6 8 0 0 0 0 8  . 2 6 7 4 1 4 0  . 3 7 1 0 1 4-5 14 3 0 1.000

Hatfield, Taylor  . 2 5 0 16-3 24 2 6 1 0 0 4 7  . 2 9 2 1 0 5 0  . 2 8 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Bruce, Nikki  . 0 0 0 4-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

Lamb, Reilly  . 0 0 0 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

--------------------

Druhan, Morgan  . 0 0 0 5-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Pille, Alicia  . 0 0 0 31-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 23 2  . 9 3 3

Kessler, Kelsey  . 0 0 0 26-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 12 1  . 9 4 1

Totals  . 3 4 5 50 1390 305 479 73 10 42 277 698  . 5 0 2 149 22 173 2  . 4 1 4 8 33 36-41 950 258 30  . 9 7 6

Opponents  . 2 3 2 50 1192 130 277 41 2 32 120 418  . 3 5 1 118 17 348 0  . 3 0 9 6 36 46-51 931 415 72  . 9 4 9

LOB - Team (370), Opp (290). DPs turned - Team (8), Opp (20). CI - Team (0), Opp (3). IBB - Team (0), Opp (1). Picked off -

Salamone 1, Montgomery 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Jones, Alex  1 . 9 4 7-2 12 8 5 2/1 0 43.1 29 12 12 15 51 5 0 2  . 1 9 7 9 2 2 0 8

Kessler, Kelsey  2 . 1 9 12-6 26 17 10 6/1 1 118.0 112 45 37 37 116 19 0 12  . 2 4 5 7 5 1 2 10

Pille, Alicia  2 . 5 8 13-8 31 25 16 7/0 2 149.0 121 62 55 56 172 17 2 16  . 2 1 9 6 9 0 4 18

Druhan, Morgan 12.16 2-0 5 0 0 0/2 0 6.1 15 11 11 10 9 0 0 2  . 4 4 1 3 1 0 0 0

Totals  2 . 5 4 34-16 50 50 31 17/2 3 316.2 277 130 115 118 348 41 2 32  . 2 3 2 25 17 3 6 36

Opponents  5 . 3 7 16-34 50 50 18 4/1 0 310.1 479 305 238 149 173 73 10 42  . 3 4 5 23 22 2 8 33

PB - Team (4), Hugo 3, Stein 1, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (1), Hugo 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - Pille (30-33), Stein (23-26), Hugo

(23-25), Kessler (13-13), Jones (2-4), Druhan (1-1).



2013 Kansas Softball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (as of Mar 25, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Stein, Maddie 149 135 14 0 1.000 5 23 3  . 8 8 5 1 0

Hull, Maggie 72 71 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hull, Rosie 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Moyer, Elsa 17 14 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Salamone, Cassen 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Bruce, Nikki 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Druhan, Morgan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Hugo, Alex 291 273 14 4  . 9 8 6 3 23 2  . 9 2 0 3 0

Montgomery, Mariah 206 187 16 3  . 9 8 5 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Newman, Ashley 116 68 44 4  . 9 6 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Naudin, Chanin 117 52 60 5  . 9 5 7 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jones, Alex 60 43 14 3  . 9 5 0 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

Kessler, Kelsey 17 4 12 1  . 9 4 1 0 13 0 1.000 0 0

Brickey, Chaley 126 62 56 8  . 9 3 7 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Pille, Alicia 30 5 23 2  . 9 3 3 1 30 3  . 9 0 9 0 0

Hatfield, Taylor 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kennedy, Kylee 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Lamb, Reilly 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1238 950 258 30  . 9 7 6 8 46 5  . 9 0 2 4 0

Opponents 1418 931 415 72  . 9 4 9 20 36 5  . 8 7 8 9 3


